# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TIG Global, LLC		108/03/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PC SPECIALISTS, INC.		
Street Address:	7810 Trade Street		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78480995	TIG GLOBAL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)887-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark-dc@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher E. George

Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 5500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47835-27
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. George
Signature:	/Christopher E. George/
Date:	08/14/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0820

900084324

Total Attachments: 2

source=tiG GLOBAL trademark assignment#page1.tif source=tiG GLOBAL trademark assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0821

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, TIG Global, LLC, ("TIGG") a Delaware Limited Liability

Company, having its principal place of business located at 5335 Wisconsin Avenue, NW,

#780 Washington D.C. 20015 owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark listed in Exhibit "1" hereto; and

WHEREAS, TIGG wishes to transfer ownership of the attached Trademark to PC SPECIALISTS, INC., a California Corporation, having its principal place of business located at 7810 Trade Street San Diego CALIFORNIA 92121 ("PCS"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and the mutual covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TIGG hereby assigns, sets over, transfers, remises and quitclaims to PCS all of TIGG'S right, title and interest in and to said Trademark including, but not limited to, any applications (pending or expired), together with the good will and common law rights associated therewith and the right to recover for damages and profit from past infringement thereof, if any.

IN WIT	TNESS	WHEREOF,	the	parties	hereto	have	executed	this	Agreement
effective as of				, 20	07.				

TIG Global, LLC

Title:

Date:

7/24/47

PC SPECIALISTS/MC.

Title: Prosicon

Date: 8/3/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0822

# **EXHIBIT "1"**

Country	Application No.	Mark	Class
US	78480995	TIG GLOBAL	35, 43





TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0823

**RECORDED: 08/14/2007**